



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 949/2017**

RAVINDER SINGH @ RAVI & ORS Appellants
Through **Mr. D.K. Pandey, Adv.**

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI Respondent
Through **Mr. G.M. FARooqui, APP with SI**
S.K. Singh, P.S. Fatehpur Beri

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

ORDER
% **13.10.2017**

Crl. A. 949/2017

Admit.

List in due course. Trial court record be requisitioned.

Crl. M.B. 1786/2017 (suspension of sentence)

Appellants have been convicted under Sections 308/506/34 IPC and sentenced to undergo rigorous imprisonment. Maximum sentence awarded to them is of two years each. During the course of trial, appellants were on bail. Appeal has been admitted and disposal thereof is likely to take time.

Keeping in mind the totality of facts and circumstances of the case, it is ordered that sentence of the appellants shall remain suspended during the



pendency of appeal, subject to their furnishing a personal bond in the sum of ₹20,000/- each with one surety each in the like amount to the satisfaction of the trial court.

Application is disposed of in the above terms.

Dasti.

A.K. PATHAK, J.

OCTOBER 13, 2017
r.bararia