



\$~4 to 6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 949/2017**

RAVINDER SINGH @ RAVI & ORS

..... Appellants

Through Mr.Deepak Kumar, Advocate.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through

Ms.Aashaa Tiwari, APP for the State
with SI Manjeet Kumar, PS Fatehpur
Beri.

+ **CRL.A. 953/2017**

BIJENDER SINGH & ORS

..... Appellants

Through Mr.Deepak Kumar, Advocate.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through

Ms.Aashaa Tiwari, APP for the State
with SI Manjeet Kumar, PS Fatehpur
Beri.

+ **CRL.L.P. 703/2017 & CrI.M.A.20259/2017**

RINKU

..... Petitioner

Through Ms.Preeti Singh, Advocate with
petitioner in person.

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondents

Through

Ms.Aashaa Tiwari, APP for the State
with SI Manjeet Kumar, PS Fatehpur
Beri.

Mr.Deepak Kumar, Advocate for R-2
to 7.



CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL

ORDER

%

06.08.2019

In view of the adjournment slips filed by the appellants in
Crl.A.Nos.949/2017 & 953/2017, adjourned to 16th October, 2019.

MANMOHAN, J

SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL, J

AUGUST 06, 2019

KA