



\$~1 to 3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 949/2017**

RAVINDER SINGH @ RAVI & ORS Appellants
Through Mr.Duregesh Pandey, Advocate.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI Respondent
Through Ms.Aashaa Tiwari, APP for the State
with SI Manjeet Kumar, PS Fatehpur
Beri.

+ **CRL.A. 953/2017**

BIJENDER SINGH & ORS Appellants
Through Mr.Lovkesh Sawhney, Advocate.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI Respondent
Through Ms.Aashaa Tiwari, APP for the State
with SI Manjeet Kumar, PS Fatehpur
Beri.

+ **CRL.L.P. 703/2017 & CrI.M.A.No.20259/2017**

RINKU Petitioner
Through Ms.Preeti Singh, Advocate with
petitioner in person.

versus

STATE & ORS Respondents
Through Ms.Aashaa Tiwari, APP for the State
with SI Manjeet Kumar, PS Fatehpur
Beri.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL

% **ORDER**
16.10.2019

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, re-notify on 01st November, 2019.

Registry is directed to supply the copies of the paper books to the parties.

The contesting parties are directed to file their short written submissions not exceeding three pages within a week.

MANMOHAN, J

SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL, J

OCTOBER 16, 2019
KA