

2 to 4

\$~

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 949/2017

RAVINDER SINGH @ RAVI & ORS Appellants
Through: Mr. Duresh Kr. Pandey, Advocate.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI Respondent
Through: Ms. Aashaa Tiwari, APP for the State
with SI Sandeep, P.S. Fatehpur Beri.

With

+ CRL.A. 953/2017

BIJENDER SINGH & ORS Appellants
Through: Mr. Lovkesh Sawhney, Advocate.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI Respondent
Through: Ms. Aashaa Tiwari, APP for the State
with SI Sandeep, P.S. Fatehpur Beri.

And

+ CRL.L.P. 703/2017 & CRL.M.A. 20259/2017

RINKU Petitioner
Through: Ms. Preeti Singh, Advocate.

versus

STATE & ORS Respondents
Through: Ms. Aashaa Tiwari, APP for the State
with SI Sandeep, P.S. Fatehpur Beri.
Mr. Duresh Kr. Pandey, Advocate for
respondents No.2 to 7.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL

ORDER
% **25.02.2020**

Learned counsel for the appellants-convicts states that the entire compensation amount has been deposited with the Trial Court.

Learned counsel for complainant-Rinku has been handed over photocopies of receipt of deposit of the compensation amount.

Learned counsel for complainant is permitted to withdraw the said amount without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the parties.

List the matters for hearing and disposal on 13th April, 2020.

MANMOHAN, J

SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL, J

FEBRUARY 25, 2020

js