



\$~A-1 to A-3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

1.

+ **CRL.A. 949/2017 AND CRL.M.A. 4197/2020**

RAVINDER SINGH @ RAVI & ORS

..... Appellants

Through: None.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Ashish Dutta, APP for the
State with Sub - Inspector Arvind
Kumar and Assistant Sub –
Inspector Satpal, P.S.: Fatehpur
Beri.

2.

+ **CRL.A. 953/2017 AND CRL.M.A. 4198/2020**

BIJENDER SINGH & ORS

..... Appellants

Through: None.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Ashish Dutta, APP for the
State with Sub - Inspector Arvind
Kumar and Assistant Sub –
Inspector Satpal, P.S.: Fatehpur
Beri.

3.

+ **CRL.L.P. 703/2017 AND CRL.M.A. 20259/2017**

RINKU

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondents



Through: Mr. Ashish Dutta, APP for the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

01.04.2022

%

None appears on behalf of the appellants as well as on behalf of the petitioner.

In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.

Let notice of default be issued to the appellants and the petitioner, as well as to their counsels, who had entered appearance on their behalf, by all permissible modes, including *dasti*, to secure their presence before this Court on 18.08.2022.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J.

APRIL 01, 2022/ib