



\$~R-8 & 9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 949/2017

RAVINDER SINGH @ RAVI & ORS

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Durgesh Kumar Pandey, Advocate.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP for the
State with SI Sachin Panwar, P.S.
Fatehpur Beri.

9

+ CRL.A. 953/2017

BIJENDER SINGH & ORS

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Lovkesh Sawhney, Advocate.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP for the
State with SI Sachin Panwar, P.S.
Fatehpur Beri.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

%

03.12.2025

1. At the very outset, learned counsel for appellants pray for an adjournment.
2. At request, list on 03.02.2026 in *Regular List*.
3. Let digitized copy of LCR and paper book, if not already supplied, be supplied to learned counsel for the parties.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

DECEMBER 3, 2025/ss/sa