



\$~2 & 3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 949/2017**

RAVINDER SINGH @ RAVI & ORSAppellants

Through: Appellants in person.
Mr. Durgesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
versus

STATE NCT OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kr. Bhari, APP with Ms.
Divya Yadav and Mr. Lalit Luthra,
Advs.
SI Ankit Sharma, PS Fatehpur Beri

~3

+ **CRL.A. 953/2017**

BIJENDER SINGH & ORSAppellants

Through: Mr. Lovkesh Sawhney, Advocate.
versus

STATE NCT OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kr. Bhari, APP with Ms.
Divya Yadav and Mr. Lalit Luthra,
Advs.
SI Ankit Sharma, PS Fatehpur Beri

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **03.02.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Ld. Counsels for the Appellants submits that he wishes to obtain the



Trial Court record.

3. The Appellants are present physically and virtually.
4. Let the Id. Counsel obtain the entire electronic record of the appeal along with the TCR and the paper book and file their respective written submissions, at least one week before the next date of hearing.
5. List on 28th April, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

MADHU JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 3, 2026

prg/sm